          HV-7USD50RDXC
 3.0mm Round LED Lamp
Official Product HV-7USD50RDXC Customer Part No. Data Sheet No.
 **************** **************** HV-7USD50RDXC
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Data and
drawings herein are copyrighted.
Nov. 24 2015 Version of 1.0 Page 1/11
Harvatek International 3.0mm Round LED Lamp

50= Viewing angle 50 deg.
RD= Red Diffused.
XC=HARVATEK Part number code
          HV-7USD50RDXC
 3.0mm Round LED Lamp
Official Product HV-7USD50RDXC Customer Part No. Data Sheet No.
 **************** **************** HV-7USD50RDXC
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Data and
drawings herein are copyrighted.
Nov. 24 2015 Version of 1.0 Page 4/11
Features:
 Stable Color
 Popular 3.0mm through hole package, 5.3mm lens height.
 Red Diffused lens
          HV-7USD50RDXC
 3.0mm Round LED Lamp
Official Product HV-7USD50RDXC Customer Part No. Data Sheet No.
 **************** **************** HV-7USD50RDXC
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Data and
drawings herein are copyrighted.
Nov. 24 2015 Version of 1.0 Page 5/11
Absolute Maximum Ratings at Ta=25℃
Parameter Symbol GaP Material Unit
Power Dissipation Pd 72 mW
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Forward Current(DC) IF 30 mA
Peak Forward Current* IFP 100 mA
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40 to +80 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40 to +100 ℃
Lead Soldering Temp Tsol Max. 260℃ for 5 sec
Max.
℃
*Pulse width ＜＝0.1msec. duty ＜＝ 1/10
Electrical and Optical Characteristic ( @ 25 degree ℃ )
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Condition
Forward Voltage VF   2.0 2.4 V IF=10mA
Dominant
Wavelength
λD   625   nm IF=10mA
Viewing Angle 2θ  1/2   50   deg IF=20mA
Luminous Intensity IV
140 320
mcd
IF=20mA
77 170
IF=10mA
Reverse Current IR     100 μ A VR=5V
          HV-7USD50RDXC
 3.0mm Round LED Lamp
Official Product HV-7USD50RDXC Customer Part No. Data Sheet No.
 **************** **************** HV-7USD50RDXC
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Data and
drawings herein are copyrighted.
Nov. 24 2015 Version of 1.0 Page 6/11
Luminous Intensity Rank Limits ( IF = 10mA )
          Part No.
Code min. max.
Unit : mcd
19 77 130
20 130 170
21 170 220
22 220 290
Dominant Wavelength Rank Limits ( IF = 10mA )
          Part No.
Code min. max.
Unit : nm
A6 616 620
R1 620 625
R2 625 630
Forward Voltage Rank Limits ( IF = 10mA )
          Part No.